Aylesford Parish Council



23 Forstal Road, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7AU
Tel: 01622 717084 Email: mel@aylesfordparishcouncil.org.uk
www.aylesfordparishcouncil.org.uk

Notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Environmental Services Committee to be held on Tuesday 26 July 2022

at the Capel Morris Centre, Aylesford commencing at 7.05pm or at the conclusion of the Planning Committee Meeting whichever is the later.

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declarations of Interests
- 3. Minutes of the last meeting held on 21 June 2022
- **4. Small Works Programme** Spreadsheet attached for information.

To Note

- **5. Highway Improvement Plan** The Agreed Action Plan was submitted to KCC on 30 April 2022.
 - a) Blue Bell Hill Slip Road no update received
 - b) **Tunbury Avenue, Walderslade** Chairman to report on recent site meeting held with various parties. **To Note**
 - c) The need for a Highway Improvement Plan Clerk contacted KCC on 29 June 2022 for an explanation. To Note
- 6. Bus Services
 - 7.1 Bus Service To Note
- 7. Gap between Ferryfield and Rugby Club Chestnut Paling is to be ordered To Note
- 8. Arch Lights on the Old Bridge Aylesford Review

 Clerk to provide an update

 To Note
- 9. Request received from Aylesford Football Club

To use Forstal Recreation Ground for the Summer Holiday Club on the following dates; 9, 10, 11, 16, 17, 18, 23, 24 and 25 August. **For Decision**

10. Request Received from Aylesford Football Club

To use Forstal Recreation Ground for the Annual Tournament on the following dates 3 and 4 September 2022. For Decision

11. Tree Maintenance in Forstal Recreation Ground

Clerk to report For Decision

12. Tree Maintenance in Eccles Recreation Ground

Clerk to report For Decision

13. Tree Maintenance in Ferryfield

Clerk to report For Discussion & Decision

14. St. Marks Car Park - Eccles

Height Barrier has been badly damaged, Clerk to report For Discussion & Decision

15. Bouncy Castles on Forstal Recreation Ground from hirers of the AVCC

Clerk to report For Discussion & Decision

16. Any Other Correspondence

Melanie Randall

Clerk & Responsible Financial Officer Date: 21 July 2022